COURT NO.7 SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 2675-2676/2022

SUNITA MODI & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

KHANAN GRASTH SANGHARSH SAMITI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.49995/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.49996/2022-STAY APPLICATION and IA No.49997/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

WITH Diary No(s). 8563/2022 (FOR ADMISSION and IA No.50944/2022-STAY APPLICATION and IA No.50945/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.50943/2022-PERMISSION TO FILE APPEAL)

Date: 11-04-2022 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH

For Appellant(s) Mr. Annam Venkatesh, AOR

Mr. Sandeep Singh Shekhawat, Adv.

Mr. Rahul Mishra, Adv.

Ms. Ananya Khandelwal, Adv.

Ms. Agrimaa Singh, Adv.

Mr. D.Shiva Shankar, Adv.

Mr. Anand Varma, AOR

Ms. Adyasha Nanda, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rahul Choudhary, Adv.

Ms. Srishti Agnihotri, AOR

Ms. Sanjana Grace Thomas, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

At the request of the learned counsel for the appellants, list after two weeks.

(ANITA MALHOTRA) **COURT MASTER**

(KAMLESH RAWAT) **COURT MASTER**