SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 2675-2676/2022

SUNITA MODI & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

KHANAN GRASTH SANGHARSH SAMITI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.49995/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.49996/2022-STAY APPLICATION and IA No.49997/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

WITH Diary No(s). 8563/2022 (FOR ADMISSION and IA No.50944/2022-STAY APPLICATION and IA No.50945/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.50943/2022-PERMISSION TO FILE APPEAL)

Date: 14-07-2022 These appeals were mentioned today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI

For Appellant(s) Ms. Adyasha Nanda, Adv. (Mentioned by)

Mr. Anand Varma, AOR

Mr. Annam Venkatesh, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Srishti Agnihotri, AOR

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following O R D E R

Let these matters be not deleted from the date already notified i.e. 25th July, 2022.

(ANITA MALHOTRA)
AR-CUM-PS

(KAMLESH RAWAT)
COURT MASTER