SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. ANJU BAJAJ CHANDNA

CIVIL APPEAL Diary No(s). 18264/2022

THE STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KHANAN GRASTHA SANGHARSH SAMITI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.121991/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.121990/2022-EX-PARTE STAY and IA No.121992/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.121989/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

Date: 10-10-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sandeep Kumar Jha, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Srishti Agnihotri, AOR

Appearance

Caveater/Respondent- Ms. mantika, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following O R D E R

None appears for the Petitioner.

Delay of 31 days in refiling is condoned. The matter be processed as per rules.

ANJU BAJAJ CHANDNA Registrar