SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

<u>Civil Appeal No(s).2675-2676/2022</u>

SUNITA MODI & ORS.

Appellant(s)

SECTION XVII

VERSUS

KHANAN GRASTH SANGHARSH SAMITI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Only Civil Appeal Nos. 7161-7162 of 2022 for service compliance be listed.)

WITH

C.A. Nos. 7161-7162/2022 (XVII)

Date: 28-08-2023 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UJJAL BHUYAN
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Sandeep Kumar Jha, AOR

Ms. Shubangi Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. Annam Venkatesh, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Srishti Agnihotri, AOR

Dr. Manish Singhvi, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Shubhangi Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. Apurv S., Adv.

Mr. D. K. Devesh, AOR

Mr. Nishant Awana, Adv.

Ms. Rini Badoni, Adv.

Mr. Niteen Kumar Sinha, AOR

Mr. Hardik Choudhary, Adv.

Mr. Shashank Bajpai, Adv.

Mr. Amrish Kumar, AOR

Mr. Avneesh Arputham, AOR

Mr. Ankit Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

<u>Civil Appeal Nos.7161-7162 of 2022</u>

Delay condoned.

The petitioner is permitted to serve the respondents by way of dasti.

Four weeks' further time is granted to the learned counsel for the appellants to file fresh particulars of the respondents.

(RAVI ARORA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENU BALA GAMBHIR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)