

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 2675-2676/2022

SUNITA MODI & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

KHANAN GRASTH SANGHARSH SAMITI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

**([ONLY I.A. No. 233055/2023- (APPLICATION FOR EARLY HEARING) IN
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 5291-5292/2022 IS LISTED.]
IA No.25301/2024 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION)**

WITH C.A. No. 5291-5292/2022

(IA No. 233055/2023 - EARLY HEARING APPLICATION)

Date : 12-02-2024 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UJJAL BHUYAN**

For Appellant(s)

**Mr. Anand Varma, AOR
Ms. Adyasha Nanda, Adv.**

**Mr. Annam Venkatesh, AOR
Mr. Rahul Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Dhuli Shiva Shankar, Adv.
Ms. Agrimaa Singh, Adv.
Ms. Ritumbhara Garg, Adv.**

For Respondent(s)

**Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Srishti Agnihotri, AOR
Ms. Ayushma Awasthi, Adv.
Ms. Sanjana Grace Thomas, Adv.
Ms. Namrata Caleb, Adv.
Ms. Pariksha, Adv.
Mr. D.P.Singh, Adv.**

**Dr. Manish Singhvi, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Shubhangi Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Apurv S., Adv.
Mr. D. K. Devesh, AOR**

Mr. Nishant Awana, Adv.
Ms. Rini Badoni, Adv.
Mr. Niteen Kumar Sinha, AOR
Mr. Hardik Choudhary, Adv.

Mr. Vikramjit Banerjee, A.S.G.
Mr. Nachiketa Joshi, Adv.
Mr. Shubhendu Anand, Adv.
Mr. Anmol Chandan, Adv.
Mr. Amrish Kumar, AOR

Mr. Avneesh Arputham, AOR
Mr. Ankit Sharma, Adv.

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

List these appeals for hearing on 23rd July, 2024.

**IA No.25301 of 2024 application for substitution is
allowed.**

**(ANITA MALHOTRA)
AR-CUM-PS**

**(AVGV RAMU)
COURT MASTER**